008 - Calhoun County Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services

General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay

General Service

Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:

Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 05
GENERAL

Budget

$53,087,028.74
$3,200.00
$17,262,229.86
$175,000.00
$70,527,458.60

$39,465,415.03
$13,218,746.83
$7,770,403.00
$5,236,688.00
$1,957,212.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,356,635.60
$69,005,100.46

$786,676.54
$2,641,796.55
($1,855,120.01)

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures

and Other Uses:
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/26/2019 10:22:09 AM

($332,761.87)
$18,245,340.03
$17,912,578.16

Actual

$22,186,161.52
$1,800.00
$11,363,528.74
$52,686.52
$33,604,176.78

$16,382,169.04
$5,320,624.89
$3,243,846.69
$2,210,405.98
$792,829.76
$0.00

$0.00
$576,530.56
$28,526,406.92

$235,434.18
$1,356,487.10
($1,121,052.92)

$3,956,716.94
$18,245,340.03
$22,202,056.97

VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($30,900,867.22)
($1,400.00)
($5,898,701.12)
($122,313.48)
($36,923,281.82)

$23,083,245.99
$7,898,121.94
$4,526,556.31
$3,026,282.02
$1,164,382.24
$0.00

$0.00
$780,105.04
$40,478,693.54

($551,242.36)
$1,285,309.45
$734,067.09

$4,289,478.81
$0.00
$4,289,478.81

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$9,468,291.49
$4,901,358.00
$157,000.00
$14,526,649.49

$4,735,120.72
$3,574,469.25
$554,348.00
$6,711,454.40
$216,031.94
$80,095.00
$0.00
$792,991.28
$16,664,510.59

$2,648,446.30
$233,744.60
$2,414,701.70

$276,840.60
$3,044,869.08
$3,321,709.68

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$0.00
$3,153,481.69
$1,079,080.34
$76,259.36
$4,308,821.39

$1,844,924 .54
$1,012,956.36
$76,907.00
$2,502,529.36
$71,293.55
$0.00

$0.00
$187,393.32
$5,696,004.13

$1,409,848.42
$89,282.85
$1,320,565.57

($66,617.17)
$3,044,869.08
$2,978,251.91

Exhibit F-llI-A

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($6,314,809.80)
($3,822,277.66)
($80,740.64)
($10,217,828.10)

$2,890,196.18
$2,561,512.89
$477,441.00
$4,208,925.04
$144,738.39
$80,095.00
$0.00
$605,597.96
$10,968,506.46

($1,238,597.88)
$144,461.75
($1,094,136.13)

($343,457.77)
$0.00
($343,457.77)
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