## **Exhibit F-III-A**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**LEA Financial System** 

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 05

008 - Calhoun County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable	Budget	Actual	Favorable
Revenues	Duaget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Duaget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
State Sources	\$53,087,028.74	\$22,186,161.52	(\$30,900,867.22)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$3,200.00	\$1,800.00	(\$1,400.00)	\$9,468,291.49	\$3,153,481.69	(\$6,314,809.80)
Local Sources	\$17,262,229.86	\$11,363,528.74	(\$5,898,701.12)	\$4,901,358.00	\$1,079,080.34	(\$3,822,277.66)
Other Sources	\$175,000.00	\$52,686.52	(\$122,313.48)	\$157,000.00	\$76,259.36	(\$80,740.64)
Total Revenues:	\$70,527,458.60	\$33,604,176.78	(\$36,923,281.82)	\$14,526,649.49	\$4,308,821.39	(\$10,217,828.10)
Expenditures			, , , , ,			,
Instructional Services	\$39,465,415.03	\$16,382,169.04	\$23,083,245.99	\$4,735,120.72	\$1,844,924.54	\$2,890,196.18
Instructional Support Services	\$13,218,746.83	\$5,320,624.89	\$7,898,121.94	\$3,574,469.25	\$1,012,956.36	\$2,561,512.89
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$7,770,403.00	\$3,243,846.69	\$4,526,556.31	\$554,348.00	\$76,907.00	\$477,441.00
Auxiliary Services	\$5,236,688.00	\$2,210,405.98	\$3,026,282.02	\$6,711,454.40	\$2,502,529.36	\$4,208,925.04
General Administrative Services	\$1,957,212.00	\$792,829.76	\$1,164,382.24	\$216,031.94	\$71,293.55	\$144,738.39
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80,095.00	\$0.00	\$80,095.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,356,635.60	\$576,530.56	\$780,105.04	\$792,991.28	\$187,393.32	\$605,597.96
Total Expenditures:	\$69,005,100.46	\$28,526,406.92	\$40,478,693.54	\$16,664,510.59	\$5,696,004.13	\$10,968,506.46
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$786,676.54	\$235,434.18	(\$551,242.36)	\$2,648,446.30	\$1,409,848.42	(\$1,238,597.88)
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,641,796.55	\$1,356,487.10	\$1,285,309.45	\$233,744.60	\$89,282.85	\$144,461.75
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,855,120.01)	(\$1,121,052.92)	\$734,067.09	\$2,414,701.70	\$1,320,565.57	(\$1,094,136.13)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$332,761.87)	\$3,956,716.94	\$4,289,478.81	\$276,840.60	(\$66,617.17)	(\$343,457.77)
	\$18,245,340.03	\$18,245,340.03	\$0.00	\$3,044,869.08	\$3,044,869.08	\$0.00
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: Ending Fund Balance:	\$17,912,578.16	\$22,202,056.97	\$4,289,478.81	\$3,044,809.08 \$3,321,709.68	\$2,978,251.91	(\$343,457.77)
Lituting I und Datatice.	ψ17,312,370.10	Ψ22,202,000.31	Ψτ,200,τ10.01	ψ0,021,100.00	Ψ2,310,201.31	(ψυτυ,τυι.ΙΙ)